RESOLUTION 21-41

A RESOLUTION OF THE SOUTH WEBER CITY COUNCIL ADOPTING THE CERTIFIED TAX RATE FOR THE TAX YEAR 2021

WHEREAS, South Weber City is a municipal corporation existing under the laws of the state of Utah within Davis County; and

WHEREAS, South Weber City Council chose to maintain the current property tax rate; and

WHEREAS, Paramedic service and the tax to support it is being transferred from Davis County to South Weber City; and

WHEREAS, a truth in taxation hearing was held on August 17, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Davis County Auditor has reviewed the proposed tax rate and found it to be true and correct;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of South Weber City, Davis County, State of Utah, as follows:

Section 1. Adoption: The Property Tax Rate of 0.001522 for the tax year 2021 is hereby ratified effective immediately and said rate is now duly adopted and approved as certified in Exhibit 1.

Section 2: **Repealer Clause**: All ordinances or resolutions or parts thereof, which are in conflict herewith, are hereby repealed.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of South Weber, Davis County, on the 24th day of August 2021.

Roll call vote is a	s follows	•
1,5,, 5,,,,		
Council Member Winsor	FOR	AGAINST
Council Member Petty	FOR	AGAINST
Council Member Soderquist	FOR	AGAINST
Council Member Alberts (FOR	AGAINST
Council Member Halverson (FOR	AGAINST
NEBFO		

Jo Sjoblom, Mayor

Atfest: Lisa Smith, Recorder

ZINDO

EXHIBIT 1 UTAH STATE RESOLUTION ADOPTING FINAL TAX RATES AND BUDGETS

Utah State Tax Commission - Property Tax Division Resolution Adopting Final Tax Rates and Budgets

Form PT-800

Rev. 02/15

41	/ I	S
	41	٩VI

Tax Year:

2021

It is hereby resolved that the governing body of:

SOUTH WEBER

approves the following property tax rate(s) and revenue(s) for the year:

2021

1. Fund/Budget Type	2. Revenue	3. Tax Rate
10 General Operations	\$932,646.00	0.001522
190 Discharge of Judgement		
	\$932,646.00	0.001522

This resolution is adopted after proper notice and hearing in accordance with UCA 59-2-919 and shall be forwarded to the County Auditor and the Tax Commission in accordance with UCA 59-2-913 and 29-2-920.

Signature of Governing Chair	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Signature:	Date: 8/24/2021
Title: Vayor	